
ITINERARY 
2024 CTU HOLY LAND TRIP 

February 3-16, 2024 
 
Saturday, Feb 3 Departure from Chicago O’Hare (or other U.S. locations) for Israel.  
 
Sunday, Feb 4 Arrive Tel Aviv, Ben Gurion Airport; transfer to Jerusalem; 

overnight Hotel Inbal Jerusalem 
 

Monday, Feb 5 Herodian Jerusalem model at the Israel Museum 
Shrine of the Book 
Yad Vashem  
Old City Walls 
Damascus Gate  
Holy Sepulchre (Eucharist) 
Overnight Jerusalem 

 
Tuesday, Feb 6 Temple Mount/Dome of the Rock 

Western Wall 
Southern Wall excavations  
Jewish Quarter 
Cenacle (Eucharist) 
Dormition Abbey  
Overnight Jerusalem 

 
Wednesday, Feb 7 Jericho 

Qumran 
Masada  
Dead Sea  
Arava Border crossing to Jordan 
Overnight Aqaba, Jordan; Hotel Intercontinental 

 
Thursday, Feb 8 Drive to Petra 

Visit Petra 
Overnight Petra, Jordan; Hotel Moevenpick Resort Petra 

 
Friday, Feb 9 Desert Highway 

Shobak Castle 
Madabah 
Mt. Nebo (Eucharist) 
Overnight Amman, Jordan; Amman Rotana Hotel 

 
Saturday, Feb 10 Tour central Amman 

Jordan Valley and Baptismal Site 
Cross border to Israel, Husseini Bridge 
Bet Shean 
Bet Alpha 



Tiberias 
Overnight Tiberias, Israel; Scots Hotel 

 
Sunday, Feb 11 Magdala 
 Galilean Boat Museum  
 Boat ride on Sea of Galilee  
 Tabgha 
 Church of Primacy   
 Mt. of Beatitudes 

Capernaum (Eucharist) 
Golan Heights/ Caesarea Philippi 
Overnight Tiberias 

 
Monday, Feb 12 Cana  
 Sepphoris  
 Nazareth  
 Mt. Tabor 

Overnight: Tiberias 
 

Tuesday, Feb 13 Megiddo 
Murakah (Mt. Carmel, Eucharist)  
Daliyat Karmiel 
Caesarea Maritima 
Overnight Jerusalem; Hotel Inbal 

 
Wednesday, Feb 14 Herodium  
 Bethlehem: Shepherds’ Fields (Eucharist) 

Bethlehem University Basilica of Nativity  
Overnight Jerusalem 

 
Thursday, Feb 15 Bethany (Eucharist) 

Mt. of Olives Overlook 
Dominus Flevit 
Gethsemane 
Kidron Valley Walk 
St. Peter in Gallicantu 
Free time in Jerusalem 
Overnight Jerusalem 

 
Friday, Feb 16 Return to USA 
 
 
 
 
 
as of May 2023 


